
 

 
                         EC Declaration of Conformity 
 
 

The undersigned representing                                                      and the authorized representative 
the manufacturer:                                                                         established within the Community: 
 
Regal Beloit America                                                                  Marathon Electric UK 
100 East Randolph St.                                                                 6F Thistleton Road Ind. Estate 
 Wausau, WI  54401                                                                    Market Overton 
                                                                                                     Oakham, Rutland LE15 7PP UK 

 
are committed to providing customers with products that comply with applicable regulations and international 
protocols to which they are subject, including the requirements of the European Parliament Directive on the 
Harmonization of the laws relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits 
(2014/35/EU). 
 
Regal Beloit America declares that the following product(s), to which this declaration relates, are in 
conformity with the relevant sections of the EC standards listed below.  
 
This statement supersedes any statements previously issued pertaining to the product(s) listed below and is subject 
to change without notice. 
 
 
PRODUCT:  AC three phase squirrel cage induction motors 
MOTOR BRANDS:   LEESON, marathon 
VOLTAGE:  600 Volts AC Maximum 
MODEL NUMBER:  See Addendum 
 
Directives: 
       Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU 
 
Harmonized Standards Used: 
       EN 60034-1: 2010   (IEC 60034-1: 2017) 
       EN 60034-5: 2001/A1:2007 (IEC 60034-5: 2000/A1:2006) 
        
 
Authorized Representative:                                                 Authorized Representative in the Community: 

                                                                                                                                             
      Laura M. Reamer                                   Julian Clark 
      Technology Director – Industrial Motors Marketing Engineer 
       

                               
                 Created on 06/02/2021 
                   

                  21 
 
 

 

  
  



 
ADDENDUM 

 
Catalog Number Model Number Catalog Number Model Number 

    
122184.00 C182T17WC13 GT1043A 365TTFCD6036 
132440.00 C184T17WC10 GT1046A 405TTFCD6036 
141266.00 C213T17WC4 GT1049A 444TSTFCD6036 
141268.00 C215T17WC4 GT1052A 445TTFCD6036 
132196.00 C182T17WB10 GT1055A 447TTFCD6038 
132197.00 C184T17WB8 GT1201A 143TTFBD6028 
140819.00 C213T17WB6 GT1203A 143TTFBD6003 
140820.00 C215T17WB5 GT1204A 145TTFBD6038 
132198.00 C182T17WK13 GT1206A 145TTFBD6003 
132200.00 C184T34WK10 GT1207A 145TTFBD16028 
132201.00 C184T17WK15 GT1210A 182TTFBD6028 
140822.00 C213T17WK9 GT1212A 184TTFBD6003 
140821.00 C215T17WK9 GT1213A 184TTFBD6028 

SY006A 182TPNSB10237 GT1216A 213TTFBD6028 
SY007A 184TPNSB10236 GT1218A 215TTFBD6003 
SY036 182TPFRB10181 GT1219A 215TTFBD6028 
SY066 182TPFRB10194 GT1222A 254TTFCD6028 
SY067 184TPFRB10214 GT1225A 256TTFCD6028 
SY068 213TPFRB10230 GT0001 143TTDBD6026 
SY069 215TPFRB10219 GT0004 145TTDBD6026 

GT1010A 182TTFCD6026 GT0007 145TTDBD16026 
GT1013A 184TTFCD6026 GT0010A 182TTDBD6026 
GT1016A 213TTFCD6026 GT0013A 184TTDBD6026 
GT1019A 215TTFCD6026 GT0016A 213TTDBD6026 
GT1022A 254TTFCD6026 GT0019A 215TTDBD6026 
GT1025A 256TTFCD6026 GT0059 254TTDBD6026 
GT1028A 284TTFCD6026 GT0062 256TTDBD6026 
GT1031A 286TTFCD6026 GT0065 284TTDBD6026 
GT1034A 324TTFCD6026 GT0067 286TTDBD6026 
GT1037A 326TTFCD6026 GT0073 324TTDBD6026 
GT1040A 364TTFCD6036 GT0077 326TTDBD6026 

 



 

 

EC Declaration of Conformity 
 

 

The undersigned representing                                                      and the authorized representative 

the manufacturer:                                                                         established within the Community: 

 

Regal Beloit America Inc.                                                           Regal Beloit Manufacturing Ltd. 

1051 Cheyenne Avenue.                                                              Marshall Way 

Grafton, WI 53024                                                                       Heapham Road Industrial Estate 

                                                                                                     Gainsborough, DN21 1XU UK 

 

are committed to providing customers with products that comply with applicable regulations and international protocols 

to which they are subject, including the requirements of the European Parliament Directive on the Harmonization of the 

laws relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (2014/35/EU). 

 

Regal Beloit America declares that the following product(s), to which this declaration relates, are in conformity 

with the relevant sections of the EC standards listed below.  

 

This statement supersedes any statements previously issued pertaining to the product(s) listed below and is subject to 

change without notice. 

 

 

PRODUCT: AC and PMAC, three phase, squirrel cage induction motors 

MOTOR BRANDS: Leeson, Marathon 

VOLTAGE: 600VAC maximum  

MOTOR NUMBER: See Addendum 

 
Directives: 

      Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU 

 

Harmonized Standards Used: 

       EN 60034-1: 2010   (IEC 60034-1: 2010) 

       EN 60034-5: 2001/A1:2007 (IEC 60034-5: 2000/A1:2006) 

 

       

  

  Authorized Representative:                                                 Authorized Representative in the Community: 

                                                                
                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Michael A. Logsdon                                                                                Julian Clark 

     Vice President, Commercial Systems Technology                                  Marketing Engineer 
       
                            
      Created on 6/4/2020 
 

          21 

 
 



 
 

ADDENDUM 
 

Catalog Number Model Number Catalog Number Model Number 

    

112427.00 C6T17WB6 122182.00 C145T17WC131 

112428.00 C6T17WB7 122185.00 C145T34WK37 

112429.00 C6T17WK1 191202.00 C6T17NC328 

112430.00 C6T17WK2 191204.00 C6T17NK30 

113019.00 C6T17VC1 191205.00 C6T17NC329 

113023.00 C6T34VC2 191206.00 C6T34NK28 

113473.00 C6T17VC4 191207.00 C6T17NK31 

113586.00 C6T17VK2 191208.00 C6T17NC322 

113590.00 C6T34VK4 191487.00 C143T17WK14 

113591.00 C6T34VK5 191490.00 C145T34WK26 

113649.00 C6T17VC5 191491.00 C145T17WK37 

116644.00 C6T17WC24 191560.00 C6T34WK23 

116645.00 C6T17FC204 191561.00 C6T17WK43 

119468.00 C6T17WC380 191562.00 C6T34WK37 

119469.00 C6T17WC51 191563.00 C6T17WK42 

119471.00 C6T17WC383 191564.00 C6T17WC46 

119475.00 C6T17WB18 191565.00 C143T17WC9 

119476.00 C6T17WK44 191569.00 C6T17WC64 

119478.00 C6T11WK11 191570.00 C145T17WC59 

119480.00 C6T17WK45 SY001 056PNRA10100 

119482.00 C6T34WK33 SY003 056PNRA10101 

119483.00 C6T17WK46 SY004 056PNRA10102 

121866.00 C145T17WB22 SY005 056PNRA10103 

121868.00 C145T17WK30 SY035 056PFRA10161 

121870.00 C145T34WK28   
 



 

 

EC Declaration of Conformity 
 

 

The undersigned representing                                                      and the authorized representative 

the manufacturer:                                                                         established within the Community: 

 

Regal Beloit America Inc.                                                           Regal Beloit Manufacturing Ltd. 

1051 Cheyenne Avenue.                                                              Marshall Way 

Grafton, WI 53024                                                                       Heapham Road Industrial Estate 

                                                                                                     Gainsborough, DN21 1XU UK 

 

are committed to providing customers with products that comply with applicable regulations and international protocols 

to which they are subject, including the requirements of the European Parliament Directive on the Harmonization of the 

laws relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (2014/35/EU). 

 

Regal Beloit America declares that the following product(s), to which this declaration relates, are in conformity 

with the relevant sections of the EC standards listed below.  

 

This statement supersedes any statements previously issued pertaining to the product(s) listed below and is subject to 

change without notice. 

 

 

PRODUCT: AC single phase, capacitor start/induction run motors 

MOTOR BRANDS: Leeson, Marathon 

VOLTAGE: 600VAC maximum  

MOTOR NUMBER: See Addendum 

 
Directives: 

      Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU 

 

Harmonized Standards Used: 

       EN 60034-1: 2010   (IEC 60034-1: 2010) 

       EN 60034-5: 2001/A1:2007 (IEC 60034-5: 2000/A1:2006) 

 

       

  

  Authorized Representative:                                                 Authorized Representative in the Community: 

                                                                
                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Michael A. Logsdon                                                                                Julian Clark 

     Vice President, Commercial Systems Technology                                  Marketing Engineer 
       
                            
      Created on 6/4/2020 
 

          21 

 
 



 
 

ADDENDUM 
 

Catalog Number Model Number 

  

191475.00 C6C17WK14 

191477.00 C6C17WK15 

191479.00 C6C17WK16 

112431.00 C6C17WB1 

112527.00 C6C17WK3 

112528.00 C6C17WK4 

113583.00 C6C34WK6 

112529.00 C6C17WK5 

114311.00 C6C17WC2 

114313.00 C6C17WC3 

114317.00 C6C17WC5 
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22-JUL-2021 

 
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH EUROPEAN UNION DIRECTIVE 2012/65/EU & 

2015/863/EU 
 
Dear Regal Beloit America, Inc. Customer 
 
Regal Beloit America, Inc. (hereafter “Regal”) is committed to providing customers with products 
that comply with applicable regulations and international protocols to which they are subject, 
including the requirements of the European Union Directive on the Restriction of the use of Certain 
Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment 2011/65/EU (“RoHS Recast 
Directive” or “RoHS2”) including amendment 2015/863/EU (“RoHS3”). 
 
Regal hereby states that the substances restricted by the RoHS Recast Directive and RoHS3 are 
either not used in the product(s) listed below in amounts exceeding the maximum permitted levels 
or are not intentionally added to the materials used in the product(s) in amounts exceeding the 
maximum permitted levels except where permitted by exemptions. To the best of our knowledge, 
none of our suppliers use the restricted substances in amounts exceeding maximum permitted 
levels in the raw materials they provide or to manufacture their products. This statement is based 
on information provided by our suppliers. Please note that Regal and its suppliers do not analyze 
its products for substances not purposely added. Trace amounts of any chemical and substance 
might be found as impurities in any product.  
 
Regal will make reasonable attempts to notify its customers of changes to raw materials or 
processes that may cause a product to fail to comply as we learn of such situations. 
 
This statement supersedes any statements previously issued pertaining to the parts listed below. 
This statement is subject to change without notice. 
 
Product(s) covered:  

 
Regal Part Number Customer Part Number RoHS Exemptions Claimed 

191475.00 191475.00 - 
191477.00 191477.00 - 
191479.00 191479.00 - 
191202.00 191202.00 - 
191204.00 191204.00 - 
191205.00 191205.00 - 
191207.00 191207.00 - 
191208.00 191208.00 - 
191206.00 191206.00 - 
191487.00 191487.00 - 
191564.00 191564.00 - 
191565.00 191565.00 - 
191561.00 191561.00 - 
191560.00 191560.00 - 
191491.00 191491.00 - 
191563.00 191563.00 - 
191569.00 191569.00 - 
191570.00 191570.00 - 
191490.00 191490.00 - 
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191562.00 191562.00 - 
114311.00 114311.00 - 
114313.00 114313.00 - 
112431.00 112431.00 - 
112527.00 112527.00 - 
112528.00 112528.00 - 
112529.00 112529.00 - 
114317.00 114317.00 - 
113583.00 113583.00 - 
113649.00 113649.00 - 
112427.00 112427.00 - 
112429.00 112429.00 - 
113473.00 113473.00 - 
113586.00 113586.00 - 
116644.00 116644.00 - 
112428.00 112428.00 - 
112430.00 112430.00 - 
113019.00 113019.00 - 
116645.00 116645.00 - 
119478.00 119478.00 - 
119468.00 119468.00 8(b) 
119476.00 119476.00 - 
119475.00 119475.00 - 
113590.00 113590.00 - 
113023.00 113023.00 - 
119469.00 119469.00 8(b) 
119480.00 119480.00 - 
113591.00 113591.00 - 
119483.00 119483.00 - 
121866.00 121866.00 - 
121868.00 121868.00 - 
122182.00 122182.00 8(b) 
119471.00 119471.00 8(b) 
119482.00 119482.00 8(b) 
122185.00 122185.00 8(b) 
132196.00 132196.00 - 
132198.00 132198.00 - 
121870.00 121870.00 - 
122184.00 122184.00 8(b) 
132197.00 132197.00 - 
132201.00 132201.00 - 
132440.00 132440.00 - 
132200.00 132200.00 - 
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140819.00 140819.00 - 
140822.00 140822.00 - 
141266.00 141266.00 - 
140820.00 140820.00 - 
140821.00 140821.00 - 
141268.00 141268.00 - 

56PNRA10100 SY001 - 
56PNRA10101 SY003 - 
56PNRA10102 SY004 - 
56PNRA10103 SY005 - 

182TPNSB10237 SY006A 8(b) 
184TPNSB10236 SY007A 8(b) 
056PFRA10161 SY035 - 

182TPFRB10181 SY036 8(b) 
182TPFRB10194 SY066 8(b) 
184TPFRB10214 SY067 8(b) 
213TPFRB10230 SY068 8(b) 
215TPFRB10219 SY069 8(b) 
182TTDBD6026 GT0010A - 
182TTFCD6026 GT1010A - 
182TTFBD6028 GT1210A - 
184TTDBD6026 GT0013A - 
184TTFBD6003 GT1212A - 
184TTFBD6028 GT1213A - 
213TTDBD6026 GT0016A - 
213TTFBD6028 GT1216A - 
215TTDBD6026 GT0019A - 
215TTFBD6028 GT1219A - 
215TTFBD6003 GT1218A - 
254TTDBD6026 GT0059 - 
256TTDBD6026 GT0062 - 
284TTDBD6026 GT0065 - 
286TTDBD6026 GT0067 - 
324TTDBD6026 GT0073 - 
326TTDBD6026 GT0077 - 
184TTFCD6026 GT1013A - 
213TTFCD6026 GT1016A - 
215TTFCD6026 GT1019A - 
254TTFCD6026 GT1022A - 
254TTFCD6028 GT1222A - 
256TTFCD6026 GT1025A - 
284TTFCD6026 GT1028A - 
256TTFCD6028 GT1225A - 
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286TTFCD6026 GT1031A - 
324TTFCD6026 GT1034A - 
326TTFCD6026 GT1037A - 
364TTFCD6036 GT1040A - 
365TTFCD6036 GT1043A - 
405TTFCD6036 GT1046A - 

444TSTFCD6036 GT1064 - 
445TTFCD6036 GT1052A - 
447TTFCD6038 GT1055A - 

 
The information contained in this Statement is provided for informational purposes only.  It is 
accurate to the best of Regal’s knowledge as of the date of this Statement.  Because some of the 
information is based upon data provided from sources outside of Regal, Regal makes no 
representation or warranty as to the accuracy of such information.  Regal continuously works 
toward having current and valid third party information, but has not necessarily conducted analytical 
or chemical analyses on all materials or purchased components.  
 
Nothing provided in this Statement is (i) a representation, warranty or agreement to indemnification 
by Regal Beloit America, Inc., (ii) a statement which may form the basis of reliance by any party, 
(iii) a modification of Regal Beloit America, Inc.’s terms and conditions of sale or the terms and 
conditions of sale agreed to in writing between Regal Beloit America, Inc. and its customers with 
respect to any Regal Beloit America, Inc. products, whether previously sold or to be sold in the 
future.  
 
 
 
 
 
Kishan Nadigera 
Materials Compliance Manager 
Regal Beloit America, Inc. 
Kishan.Nadigera@RegalBeloit.com 

Nadigera
, Kishan

Digitally signed by 
Nadigera, Kishan 
Date: 2021.07.23 
09:33:31 +05'30'
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